| Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | Paten | ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office |
|--|---|--|---|----------------|----------------------------|---|--|
| Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 | | | | | | | |
| I. Seiji 2. Sato 3. Kats 4. Hiro 5. Chu | of conveying parties: KAWAKAMI TU NIWA TUHIKO IWAZAKI TUKAKAKATAOKA TUKATAOKA TUKATAOKA TUKATAOKA TUKATAOKA TUKATAOKA TUKATAOKA TUKATAOKA | PON | 2. | A . | TOYOTA 1, TOYOT | address of receiving JIDOSHA KABUSI TA-CHO, -SHI, AICHI 471-85 | IIKI KAISHA |
| ☐ Assign ☐ Security ☐ Other E ☐ document pre REEL/FRAM B. Executi | Agreement ecord to correct Assistions by recorded on 1E: 016599/0762 | May 24, 2005, 25, 2005; 2,3) April | <u>:</u> | В. | Additional | namc(s) & address(□Yes | es) attached? ☑ No |
| 4. A. Patent | Application No. <u>11/</u> 1 | .35,287 Additional numbers atta | | _ | Patent No. | | |
| C. Title of Application: <u>DRIVING CONTROL APPARATUS</u> | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: <u>Järr</u> | es A. Oliff | _ | | | | eposit Account No. In the amount of \$40. | |
| Ph | OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA one Number: 703-8 ax Number: 703-83 | ś 22320 36-6400 | §. 6 | Credi lepo: | t any overp sit account | ayment or charge an number 15-0461. | y underpayment to |
| | | | | | | | • |
| the original o | 'nvy kylovlyfedefe fanti (| odlief, the foleshing information of the fole | ation is | true | | t and any attached o | |

PATENT

REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0036

Mail Stop:

05-31-2005



I.Ş. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent 103011410 Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| | | Please record the attached orig | ginal d | locuπ | nent or copy thereof. | P.TO |
|----|-------------|---|------------|-------|--|-------------|
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying parties: Seiji KAWAKAMI Satoru NIWA Katsuhiko IWAZAKI Hiroaki KATAOKA Chumsamutr RATTAPON | 2. | A. | Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN | 113268 U.S. |
| | B. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | | В. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: 1) April 25, 2005; 2.3) April 22, 2005; 3) March 9, 2005 & 4) April 28, 2005 | | | | |
| 4. | \boxtimes | This document is being filed together with a new applie | ation. | | | |
| | A. | Patent Application No.(s) | | В. | Patent No-(s) | |
| | | Additional numbers att | ı ached | 7 🗀 |] Yes 🖄 No | |
| | C. | Title of Application: DRIVING CONTROL APPARA | <u>rus</u> | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed: | 6. | Tot | al number of applications and patents involved: | <u>1</u> |
| | Na | me: James A, Qliff | 7. | Α. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| | | | | В. | Enclosed (Check No. <u>166949</u>) | |
| | Ad | dress: Oliff & Bermidge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 | 8. | | edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461. | nil to |

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

For Non-LI S. Clients

Whereas, I/we,

| <u>Name</u> | <u>Address</u> | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1) Seiji KAWAKAMI | Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan | | | | | |
| 2) Satoru NIWA | Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan | | | | | |
| 3) Katsuhiko (WAZAK) | Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan | | | | | |
| 4) Hiroaki KATAOKA | Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan | | | | | |
| 5) Chumsamutr RATTAPON | Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan | | | | | |
| hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DRIVING CONTROL APPARATUS | | | | | | |
| THE MOD MAIDE DOINE, | rs Patent of the United States of America t | | | | | |
| filed on <u>May</u> Whereas | 24, 2005 Serial No | ; and | | | | |
| TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 47 | IKI KAISHA | | | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign transfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application, an which may be granted thereon, and a Patents and Trademarks of the United assigns, in accordance with the terms | ee, its lawlif successors and assigns, MY/ d all divisions, and continuations thereof, a If reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby author the States to issue all Letters Patent for this is of this Assignment; | on from assignee, the receipt of which is and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, (OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to and all Letters Patent of the United States rize and request the Commissioner of invention to assignee, its successors and | | | | |
| proceeding, sign all lawful papers who desirable to perfect the title to this invocentinuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain and | venant and agree that I/WE will, without furany facts known to ME/US respecting this any facts known to ME/US respecting this a called upon to do so, execute and delive ention in said assignee, its successors and make all rightful caths and generally do a least of the proper patent protection for this is to the execution of such papers shall be be | s invention and testify in any legal or all papers that may be necessary or d assigns, execute all divisional, everything possible to aid assignee, its | | | | |
| 1): Reifi (Se | Lawakami | april 25.2005 | | | | |
| 2): Satoru | Viwa Satory NIWA | _ 22/April/2005 | | | | |
| 3): Name; Zatsukiko Kali | Suhiko IWAZAKI | 22/April/2005 | | | | |
| 4): Avroalii 9 Name: Hin | Patrolen Daki KATAOKA | 9/March/2005 | | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0038

5); - Life City
Name: Chumsamu

Chumsamutr RATTAPON

28/April/2005

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/25/2005 REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0039